RESOLUTION NO. 1057

BY THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING STAFF TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE MID-AMERICA REGIONAL COUNCIL FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE PLANNING SUSTAINABLE PLACES IMPLEMENTATION GRANT FOR THE OZ COMMONS DOWNTOWN OSAWATOMIE REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, in November 2020, the City of Osawatomie was awarded a Planning Sustainable Places (PSP) planning grant through the Mid-America Reginal Council (MARC) and

WHEREAS, the planning grant led to the completion of the OZ Commons downtown plan and there are elements of that plan that the city wishes to further investigate; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie's City Council, through Resolution 1014 directed the City Manager to apply for an implementation grant through Mid-America Regional Council; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie was awarded an implementation grant through MARC and its Planning Sustainable Places Grant program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The City Council directs staff to finalize all Agreements necessary with the Mid-America Regional Council for the administration of a Planning Sustainable Places grant for the project titled "OZ COMMONS Downtown Osawatomie Redevelopment" project.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 10th day of November, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	-
ATTEST:	